STATE OF COLO			
1313 Sherman Stree			
Denver, Colorado 80)203		
Petitioner:			
MICHAEL P. AN			
v.			
Respondent:			
TELLER COUN	TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	A	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39296	
Name:	Michael P. and Deborah G. Zarich		
Address:	1614 Judson Drive		
	Longmont, CO 80501-2539		
Phone Number:	(303) 776-2642		
Attorney Reg. #:			
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL			

THIS MATTER was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on January 9, 2002. On December 24, 2001, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: M0027610

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED and MAILED this 27th day of December, 2001.

This decision was put on the record

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

December 26, 2001

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Mark K. I

Penny S. Bannell

4: 02:026 PZ 1:51

STATE OF COLORADO **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 1313 Sherman St., Room 315 Denver, CO 80203 (303)866-5880

I am inquiring as to whether your circumstances have changed since filing your appeal, and if you still wish to continue with your appeal to hearing.

If at any time since receiving your Notice of Hearing, you decide you DO NOT wish to continue your appeal and choose to withdraw, please sign this letter and return it to the Board of Assessment Appeals. If the Petitioner or Petitioner's representative is not present at the hearing and written notification of your withdrawal is not received prior to the hearing date, the Board will dismiss your appeal at the hearing.

Please notify the TELLER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION of the withdrawal of your appeal by sending them a copy of this letter.

If you wish to go forward with hearing, no response is necessary. Thank you for your patience and cooperation in this matter.

Docket #:

39296

Hearing Room: B

Hearing Date:

January 9, 2002

MICHAEL P & DEBORAH G ZARICH

Petitioner's Signature: Michael P. Zarich & Belonah & Sarich

BOARD OF AS STATE OF CO 1313 Sherman Stre Denver, Colorado	eet, Room 315		
Petitioner:			
MICHAEL P. A	AND DEBORAH G. ZARICH,		
v.			
Respondent:			
TELLER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.		•	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39296	
Name: Address: Phone Number:	Michael P. and Deborah G. Zarich 1614 Judson Dr. Longmont, Colorado 80501-2539 (303) 776-2642		
E-mail:	,		
Attorney Registration	OII INO.:		

RESCINDING ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL AND ISSUING ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE BOARD received a withdrawal from the Petitioner on December 24, 2001. Subsequently, the Board issued an Order on Withdrawal. The Board hereby rescinds its December 26, 2001 Order on Withdrawal and issues the following Order on Stipulation.

The parties to this action entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: M0027610

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$	0.00
Improvements	<u>\$32.</u>	693.00
Total	\$32,	693.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 9th day of January, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

January 8, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Penny Sysunnell

Docket Number 39296

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mals b fina

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Single County Schedule		.1830001	30/M0027610	
STIPULATION (As to Ta	x Year200	1Ac	tual Value)	
Michael P. & Debo	rah G. Zarich	1		
Petitioner,				
VS.				8
Teller	COUNTY I	BOARD O	F EQUALIZATIOI	02 JAN STATE OF ASSE
Respondent.				AN -4 NTE OF O SSESSM
Petitioner(s) and I year va Assessment Appeals to Petitioner(s) and I 1. The property s 3093.030000120; LOO 12 x 55 FG218840	luation of the sub enter its order ba Respondent agre subject to this stir	ed on thise and stipulation is	rty, and jointly most stipulation. ulate as follows: described as:	8 ALS
The subject pr property).	operty is classifie	ed as	RESIDENTIAL	(what type of
3. The County As subject property for tax y	ssessor originally year2001_	assigned	the following actu	al value to the
	Land Improvements Total		0.00 61,917.00 61,917.00	•
4. After a timely a valued the subject prope	• •	ard of Equa	alization, the Boa	rd of Equalization
	Land Improvements Total		0.00 46,184.00 46,184.00	

	tiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax y	rear2001 actual value for the subject
property:	
Land	\$ <u>0</u> .00
Improvement	s \$ 32,693.00
, Total	\$ 32,693.00
	·
6. The valuation, as established	above, shall be binding only with respect to tax
year2001	3 ,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
7. Brief narrative as to why the r	reduction was made:
CONDITION OF IMPROVEMENTS AND	
-	•
9 Poth parties agree that the he	earing scheduled before the Board of Assessmen
	ate) at $8:30$ A.M. (time) be vacated or a
hearing has not yet been scheduled before	ore the board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED W: 21CT de	ov of DECEMBER 2001/
DATED this $21ST$ da	y of <u>DIODITION</u> , E0017.
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,
	Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
1614 JUDSON DR	P.O. BOX 959
LONGMONT, CO 80501	CRIPPLE CREEK, CO 80813
Telephone: _(303)776-2642	Telephone: (719)689-2988
	$\langle \lambda \rangle$
	County Assessor
	/
	Address:
	P.O. BOX 1008
	CRIPPLE CREEK, CO 80813
	Telephone:_
Docket Number 39296	ι σισμιώτισι